LR 322

NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 322

Introduced by Robak, 22

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team won the 1999 Girls State Class C-1 High School Volleyball Championship; and

WHEREAS, 1999 was the fifth consecutive victory for the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team; and

WHEREAS, The Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team completed the 1999 season with a record of 27 wins and 2 losses; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team is coached by John Peterson, who has led the Shamrocks to seven state titles in 23 years, and assistant coaches Janet Tooley and Julie Blaser and is managed by Melinda Hanus; and

WHEREAS, the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team consists of student-athletes Renee Beiermann, Andrea Brezinski, Ceisha Kudron, Melissa Schmidt, Shanna Melliger, Michelle Moser, Amanda Sackett, Heather Van Ackeren, Kristin Blair, Natasha Bender, Amanda Cielocha, Meghan Pile, Kari Mroczek, Lori Beller, and Kendra Schnieders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

LR 322

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School girls' volleyball team student-athletes, student manager, and coaches.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Columbus Scotus Central Catholic High School.

• • • • • • • •	• • •	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •
PRESIDENT	OF	THE	LEGIS	LATURE

I, Patrick J. O'Donnell, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Legislative Resolution 322, which was passed by the Legislature of Nebraska in the Ninety-sixth Legislature, Second Session, on the XXXX(words)XXXX day of March 2000.

• •	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	
			_	т		ъ	v		^			т	u	_		т		_	T	ď	т	7	т	тт	ъ	1